

The Economic Development Corporation of Lawrence and Douglas County

February 29, 2024

Important News!

The Lawrence Land Development Code Steering Committee just released a survey on the development process and procedure. Please take time to complete this survey ASAP. The survey closes on March 15.

Find the Applicant Survey on the Land Development Code Update project website or through this link: https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/LKSDevRevApplicant

Lawrence Venture Park Development Prospects

We had a very positive meeting with one of the potential industrial development groups and City Staff this week. It is possible to have groundbreaking yet this year for this project and possibly another!

As a reminder, the Panasonic VP of Supply Chain indicated we can reach out directly to him with questions. His name is Robert Winans <u>Robert.Winans@us.panasonic.com</u>. I would also note that Carl Walton, the construction manager, retired from Panasonic.

To look at Panasonic job ads in Desoto, click this link: <u>Panasonic Careers: Find & Search Job</u> Openings | Panasonic

Please let me know if you have any questions or if I can help.

Sincerely,

Robin H. Richardson, AICP

Douglas County Panasonic Opportunities Manager Lawrence and Douglas County Economic Development Council o: 785.865.4411 | c:913.909.9042

e: rrichardson@lawrencechamber.com

EDCLawrence.com LawrenceChamber.com

ABOUT THE PANASONIC UPDATE

The update is sent periodically to those in the Lawrence and Douglas County EDC Panasonic Funding Group, those on the Lawrence and Douglas County EDC Panasonic Task Force and later posted on the EDC Panasonic web page Panasonic - EDC Lawrence

If you have comments or suggestions, please email Rob Richardson rrichardson@lawrencechamber.com